	02-05-	2001
1.19.01	101604231	
nmissioner of Patents and		
Туре		Conveyanc Assignm

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

	19.01			P	ATENT
	sioner of Patents and	101604	1231	ied original document	
Submission Type			Conveyance 7		
⊠ New	n (Non-Recordation) # PTO Error Frame #			nt greement	1997 U.S. PTO
Conveying Party 1. Yasuhiro MIW 2. Tatsuo SAITO 3. 4. 5. 6.	(ies) /A )			Execution Date January 16, 200 January 16, 200	1
	onal Names of Convey	ing Parties Attache	<b>d</b>		
Receiving Party Name Name Address Address Address	FUJI OPTICAL CO., I 324, Uetake-cho 1-ch <u>Saitama</u> City onal Names of Receivi	ome, Omiya-shi <u>Japan</u> State/Cou		330-8624 Zip Code	10
	Name and Address				
Leydig, Voit & Ma 700 Thirteenth St Washington, D.C	., N.W. Suite 300			Attorney	Docket No. 401034
Application Num	nber(s) or Patent Nun Patent Application Number	nber(s) or the Patent Number (D	O NOT ENTER BO	ocument including any a  Mark if additional TH numbers for the same pro Patent Numbers	numbers attached
Application Num	the total number of panber(s) or Patent Num Patent Application Number Lent Application Num	nber(s) or the Patent Number (D	O NOT ENTER BO	Mark if additional TH numbers for the same property  Patent Numbers	numbers attached operty).
Application Num	nber(s) or Patent Nun Patent Application Number	nber(s) or the Patent Number (D	O NOT ENTER BO	Mark if additional TH numbers for the same pre	numbers attached operty).
Application Num Enter either the Pat	Patent Application Number tent Application Num  Lent Application Num  Lent Application Num	nber(s) or the Patent Number (D bers with a new Patent A	O NOT ENTER BO	TH numbers for the same property Patent Numbers	numbers attached operty).  s  Month Day Year January 16, 2001
Application Num Enter either the Pat  If this document i application was s	Patent Application Number tent tent tent tent (PCT)	ber(s) bers  with a new Patent A ed executing invente	o NOT ENTER BO	Patent Numbers Patent Numbers  the date the patent	Month Day Year
Application Num Enter either the Pat  If this document i application was s	s being filed together vigned by the first name tion Treaty (PCT)	ber(s) bers  with a new Patent A ed executing invente	O NOT ENTER BO	TH numbers for the same property Patent Numbers	Month Day Year January 16, 2001
If this document application was s	s being filed together vigned by the first name tion Treaty (PCT)	ber(s) bers  with a new Patent A ed executing invente	pplication, enter	PATENT HOUSE PROPERTY OF THE Numbers for the same property of the same property of the date the patent of the date the date the patent of the date t	Month Day Year January 16, 2001  PCT  PCT
If this document is application was seen to Coopera Enter PCT application was not to the Number of Property of Pro	representation number of the payment:  alternate and policition number of the policition number of the policition number only if a policition	with a new Patent A ed executing inventor  U.S. Application	pplication, enteror.  PCT PCT Enter	Patent Numbers Patent Numbers  the date the patent  PCT  PCT  r the total number of professor Properties Listed (3)	Month Day Year January 16, 2001  PCT  PCT  perties involved: 1  7 CFR 3.41): 40.00
If this document is application was seen to applicatio	s being filed together vigned by the first name tion Treaty (PCT) tation number only if a been assigned.  Deposit Account No. zation to Charge Additional Charge Additional Number on the count of the c	with a new Patent A ed executing invente  U.S. Application  ount of 750.00  12-1216  onal Fees to Depose	pplication, enteror.  PCT PCT Enteror.  Fee Amount	PATENT Numbers for the same properties.  Patent Numbers  The date the patent  PCT  PCT  PCT  r the total number of professor Properties Listed (3)  12-1216: Yes	Month Day Year January 16, 2001  PCT  PCT  PCT  Operties involved: 1  7 CFR 3.41): 40.00  No
If this document is application was seen the PCT application was seen to perform the PCT application was not seen to perform the PCT application was not seen to perform the PCT application with the performance of the perfo	replace to the property of the original document of the original docume	with a new Patent Add executing inventor  U.S. Application  ount of 750.00  12-1216  conal Fees to Depose  the Charges to depose to de	pplication, enteror.  PCT PCT Enter Fee Amount sit Account No. 1	Patent Numbers Patent Numbers  the date the patent  PCT  PCT  r the total number of professor Properties Listed (3)	Month Day Year January 16, 2001  PCT  PCT  Operties involved: 1  7 CFR 3.41): 40.00  No  No  No  No  No  No  No  No  No
If this document application was separed to the Parameter PCT application was not to the parameter PCT application was not to the parameter PCT application was not to the parameter PCT application with the parameter PCT application with the parameter properties of the parameter properties and parameter properties of the parameter proper	s being filed together vigned by the first name tion Treaty (PCT) tation number only if a been assigned.  Deposit Account No. zation to Charge Additional Charge Additional Number on the count of the c	with a new Patent Add executing inventor  U.S. Application  ount of 750.00 12-1216 onal Fees to Depose the Charges to depose	pplication, enteror.  PCT PCT Enteror.  Fee Amount	PATENT Numbers for the same properties the date the patent  PCT  PCT  r the total number of professed (3)  12-1216: Yes   true and correct and an authorized, as indicated	Month Day Year January 16, 2001  PCT  PCT  Operties involved: 1  7 CFR 3.41): 40.00  No  No  No  No  No  No  No  No  No

**PATENT** 

REEL: 011480 FRAME: 0515

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, I/we,

<u>Address</u>

<u>- 17.1.1.4</u>	<u>/ (a a r c c c</u>	
	c/o FUJI PHOTO OPTICAL CO., LTD.	

Yasuhiro MIWA 324, Uetake-cho 1-chome, Omiya-shi, Saitama 330-8624 Japan

c/o FUJI PHOTO OPTICAL CO., LTD.,

<sub>2)</sub> Tatsuo SAITO

324, Uetake-cho 1-chome, Omiya-shi, Saitama 330-8624 Japan

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

## RANGEFINDER APPARATUS

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:

filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_, Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_; and

Whereas

## FUJI PHOTO OPTICAL CO., LTD.

324, Uetake-cho 1-chome, Omiya-shi, Saitama 330-8624 Japan

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration from assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

_	INVENTORS .	DATE SIGNED
	yasuhiro Miwa	January 16, 2001
1): Name:	Yasuhiro MIWA	
2):	Tatour Saito	January 16, 2001
Name:	Tatsuo SAITO	<del></del> .

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)